In the Matter of the Amendment

of the

RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI I

ORDER AMENDING RULE 17(d)(3)(ii) OF THE
RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAII
(By: Moon, C.J., Nakayama, Acoba, Duffy, and Recktenwald, JJ.)

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Rule 17(d)(3)(ii) of the Rules of the Supreme Court of the State of Hawaii is amended, effective January 1, 2010, as follows (deleted material is bracketed and stricken; new material is underscored):

## Rule 17. THE HAWAI I STATE BAR.

\* \* \*

(d) Member registration, information, assessment, suspension and status.

\* \* \*

- (3) Dues, FEES AND CHARGES. Each member shall pay to the Bar the following dues, fees or charges:
- (i) *Hawai i State Bar dues*. Annual dues as determined by the Board of Directors of the Bar.
- (ii) *Disciplinary Board fee*. The annual fee, determined in accordance with Rule 2.4(e)[<del>(7)</del>](8), shall be paid over by the Bar at least quarterly to the Disciplinary Board.

\* \* \*

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii, September 22, 2009.